144514

CH 840.0

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Netlon Group Limited		07/09/2002	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tensar International Limited	
Street Address:	KELLY STREET, MILL HILL	
City:	BLACKBURN, LANCASHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	BB2 4PJ	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1445146	TENSAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)259-2519

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2124082519

Email: nytmdpt@bakerbotts.com, masa.noda@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Masahiro Noda
Address Line 1: Baker Botts LLP
Address Line 2: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112-4498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 070538.0101

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Masahiro Noda
Address Line 1: Baker Botts LLP
Address Line 2: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

TRADEMARK REEL: 003451 FRAME: 0396

900065586

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112-4498				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Masahiro Noda			
Signature:	/MASAHIRO NODA/			
Date:	12/27/2006			
Total Attachments: 1 source=TENSAR RC#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003451 FRAME: 0397



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. **503172**

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 19th April 2006

MARK JONES

for the Registrar of Companies



This certificate records the result of a search of the information recorded and kept by the Registrar of Companies. This information is derived from documents sent by companies or their authorised representatives that are accepted in good faith without verification by the Registrar. Accordingly, the Registrar is not able to and does not warrant in any way the accuracy or completeness of the information searched.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003451 FRAME: 0398